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SUPERMARKETS AND DEPT STORES PHONE REF PHONE REF

Aldi 132534 P5 Matsu Sushi 9542 9638 G22
Coles 9586 5100 Q27 Muffin Break 9586 8424 K27
Kmart 9535 0500 R14 Whiskeez Bakehouse 9582 7772 Fo

CAFES AND RESTAURANTS Zambrero 0414948 718 G20

Jamaica Blue 9535 2000 G13 CHEMIST
Lads Kebab & Pizza 0451091 010 H23 Terry White Chemmart 9535 1253 K30
Lone Star Rib House 9586 8185 G17

Centre Directory

Magic Noodle Bar 9586 2954 G25




ENTERTAINMENT & ELECTRONICS
EB Games

FASHION ACCESSORIES

Strandbags
The Sunglass Shop

Black Pepper
Crossroads
Dotti

Just Jeans
Katies

Noni B
Rockmans

W Lane

FRESH FOOD
Bakers Delight
Halls Head Gourmet Meats

FOOTWEAR

Williams

HOMEWARES AND VARIETY

Robins Kitchen
Salvos Store
Smokemart & Giftbox
The Reject Shop

Thingz Gifts

HEALTH AND BEAUTY
CP Massage

Essential Beauty
Fashion Nails

Haven Medi Spa

Miami Health Solutions
My Place for Hair

Priceline

PHONE
9582 7247

9534 9471
9586 1172

9586 2362
0402979 073
9534 9552
9581 4684
0458 815 866
9581 5465
9581 4954

0478 841 391

9586 1311
9582 9894

6166 7705

9581 3421
9534 9379
9469 6614
9534 7033
9586 9235

9586 2125
9535 6834
9534 8883
9586 1977
9583 5506
9534 7611
9535 3794

REF
129

116
L22

L21
L20
119
120
L17
J29
H18
L24

L25
M25

L11

126
131
G26
G6
L8

110
H29
111
H8

Razor for Men
Redz

JEWELLERY

Andrew Ralph's Diamond Jewellers
Michael Hill Jewellers

LIQUOR STORES

Liguorland

NEWSAGENT/LOTTO

NewsXpress

OPTICAL

OPSM
Specsavers

SERVICES

Looksmart Alterations
Mister Minit

National Hearing Care
RAC

Silver Sponge Car Wash
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Mobile Tech

Telstra

Vodafone

TRAVEL

Flight Centre

PHONE
9534 7972
9534 8033

9535 6088
9534 7311

9586 5180

9586 9900

9581 2777
9534 7755

9581 3617
9547 4013
9581 4799
6150 6442
9535 5068

9582 7999

9535 5481

9581 4848

9534 7500

REF
G29
H15

116
L1z

M30

F29

125
L10

M3

J21

03

F32

J11

L12

112

H12

SERVICES

Mon to Wed 9.00am — 5.30pm
Thursday 9.00am — 9.00pm
Friday 9.00am — 5.30pm
Saturday 9.00am - 5.00pm
Sunday 10.00am - 5.00pm

Mon to Wed 8.00am — 6.00pm
Thursday 8.00am — 9.00pm
Fri & Sat 8.00am - 6.00pm
Sunday 10.00am — 5.00pm

The centre is open from 10:00am
to 5:00pm on all Public Holidays
except ANZAC Day, Good Friday and
Christmas Day when the Centre is
closed. Please contact each store
directly for their respective opening
hours.

Located near Coles, our friendly
Customer Service Staff will be
happy to assist you with a

range of services, directions,
wheelchair hire and lost property.

For your convenience, Halls Head
Central has wheelchairs available
from our Customer Service Desk.

Halls Head Central has Parent’s
Rooms in 2 locations near Coles
& between Vodafone and

My Place for Hair.

For your convenience we have
a taxi stand located outside
NewsXpress.

14 Guava Way,

Halls Head, WA 6210
Telephone 9523 7200
hallsheadcentral.com.au

K1 /hallsheadcentralshoppingcentre
©/hallsheadcentral

Toilets are conveniently located
throughout the centre, near Coles
& between Vodafone and My Place
for Hair. All toilets have facilities for
the mobility impaired.

Lost property can be reported
to Centre Management or by
phoning Halls Head Central on
9523 7200.

Halls Head Central has something
for everyone, including a large
outdoor adventure playground.
Located next to the dedicated
alfresco eating precinct, parents
and grandparents are able

to supervise children in a
comfortable location.

Our convenient Disabled parking
bays, Parents with Prams and
Senior parking are each located at
the closest bays at each entrance.

Halls Head Central wishes to advise
that smoking is not permitted in
the centre or within 15 metres

of any entrance.
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