

SUPERMARKETS AND DEPT STORES	PHONE	REF
Aldi	13 25 34	P5
Coles	9586 5100	Q27
Kmart	9535 0500	R14
CAFES AND RESTAURANTS		
Jamaica Blue	9535 2000	G13
Lads Kebab & Pizza	0451 091 010	H23
Lone Star Rib House	9586 8185	G17
Magic Noodle Bar	9586 2954	G25

	PHONE	REF
Matsu Sushi	9542 9638	G22
Muffin Break	9586 8424	K27
Whiskeez Bakehouse	9582 7772	F9
Zambrero	0414 948 718	G20
СНЕМІЅТ		
Terry White Chemmart	9535 1253	K30



Centre Directory

EB Games 9582 7247 129 FASHION ACCESSORIES 9534 9471 116 The Sunglass Shop 9586 1172 L22 FASHION U P586 2362 L21 Crossroads 0402 979 073 L20 Dotti 9534 9552 119 Just Jeans 9581 4684 120 Katies 0458 815 866 L17 Noni B 9581 5465 J29 Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Salvos Store 9534 9379 131 Salvos Store 9534 9379 131 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage	ENTERTAINMENT & ELECTRONICS	PHONE	REF
Strandbags 9534 9471 I16 The Sunglass Shop 9586 1172 L22 FASHION Black Pepper 9586 2362 L21 Crossroads 0402 979 073 L20 Dotti 9534 9552 I19 Just Jeans 9581 4684 I20 Katies 0458 815 866 L17 Noni B 9581 5465 J29 Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9584 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9584 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9536 6834 I24	EB Games	9582 7247	129
FASHION 9586 1172 L22 FASHION Black Pepper 9586 2362 L21 Crossroads 0402 979 073 L20 Dotti 9534 9552 I19 Just Jeans 9581 4684 I20 Katies 0458 815 866 L17 Noni B 9581 5465 J29 Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD FOOTWEAR FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY FOOTWEAR FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY FOOTWEAR 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 F	FASHION ACCESSORIES		
FASHION Black Pepper 9586 2362 L21	Strandbags	9534 9471	116
Black Pepper 9586 2362 L21 Crossroads 0402 979 073 L20 Dotti 9534 9552 I19 Just Jeans 9581 4684 I20 Katies 0458 815 866 L17 Noni B 9581 5465 J29 Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9534 883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 55	The Sunglass Shop	9586 1172	L22
Crossroads 0402 979 073 L20 Dotti 9534 9552 I19 Just Jeans 9581 4684 I20 Katies 0458 815 866 L17 Noni B 9581 5465 J29 Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9584 8833 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583	FASHION		
Dotti 9534 9552 I19 Just Jeans 9581 4684 I20 Katies 0458 815 866 L17 Noni B 9581 5465 J29 Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9584 9893 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Black Pepper	9586 2362	L21
Just Jeans 9581 4684 120 Katies 0458 815 866 L17 Noni B 9581 5465 J29 Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gournet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 126 Salvos Store 9534 9379 131 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 15 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 124 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 14 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 110 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Crossroads	0402 979 073	L20
Katies 0458 815 866 L17 Noni B 9581 5465 J29 Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Dotti	9534 9552	119
Noni B 9581 5465 J29 Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gournet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Just Jeans	9581 4684	120
Rockmans 9581 4954 H18 W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Katies	0458 815 866	L17
W Lane 0478 841 391 L24 FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Noni B	9581 5465	J29
FRESH FOOD Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Rockmans	9581 4954	H18
Bakers Delight 9586 1311 L25 Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	W Lane	0478 841 391	L24
Halls Head Gourmet Meats 9582 9894 M25 FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	FRESH FOOD		
FOOTWEAR Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Bakers Delight	9586 1311	L25
Williams 6166 7705 L11 HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Halls Head Gourmet Meats	9582 9894	M25
HOMEWARES AND VARIETY Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	FOOTWEAR		
Robins Kitchen 9581 3421 I26 Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Williams	6166 7705	L11
Salvos Store 9534 9379 I31 Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	HOMEWARES AND VARIETY		
Smokemart & Giftbox 9469 6614 G26 The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Robins Kitchen	9581 3421	126
The Reject Shop 9534 7033 G6 Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Salvos Store	9534 9379	131
Thingz Gifts 9586 9235 L8 HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 15 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 124 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 14 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 110 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Smokemart & Giftbox	9469 6614	G26
HEALTH AND BEAUTY CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	The Reject Shop	9534 7033	G6
CP Massage 9586 2125 I5 Essential Beauty 9535 6834 I24 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Thingz Gifts	9586 9235	L8
Essential Beauty 9535 6834 124 Fashion Nails 9534 8883 14 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 110 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	HEALTH AND BEAUTY		
Fashion Nails 9534 8883 I4 Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	CP Massage	9586 2125	15
Haven Medi Spa 9586 1977 I10 Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Essential Beauty	9535 6834	124
Miami Health Solutions 9583 5506 H29	Fashion Nails	9534 8883	14
	Haven Medi Spa	9586 1977	110
My Place for Hair 9534 7611 I11	Miami Health Solutions	9583 5506	H29
, , , ,	My Place for Hair	9534 7611	111
Priceline 9535 3794 H8	Priceline	9535 3794	Н8

	PHONE	REF
Razor for Men	9534 7972	G29
Redz	9534 8033	H15
JEWELLERY		
Andrew Ralph's Diamond Jewellers	9535 6088	I16
Michael Hill Jewellers	9534 7311	L17
LIQUOR STORES		
Liquorland	9586 5180	M30
NEWSAGENT/LOTTO		
NewsXpress	9586 9900	F29
OPTICAL		
OPSM	9581 2777	125
Specsavers	9534 7755	L10
SERVICES		
Looksmart Alterations	9581 3617	МЗ
Mister Minit	9547 4013	J21
National Hearing Care	9581 4799	03
RAC	6150 6442	13
Silver Sponge Car Wash	9535 5068	F32
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		
Mobile Tech	9582 7999	J11
Telstra	9535 5481	L12
Vodafone	9581 4848	l12
TRAVEL		
Flight Centre	9534 7500	H12

SERVICES

CENTRE OPENING HOURS

Mon to Wed 9.00am – 5.30pm Thursday 9.00am – 9.00pm Friday 9.00am – 5.30pm Saturday 9.00am – 5.00pm Sunday 10.00am – 5.00pm

SUPERMARKETS + KMART

Mon to Wed 8.00am – 6.00pm Thursday 8.00am – 9.00pm Fri & Sat 8.00am – 6.00pm Sunday 10.00am – 5.00pm

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

The centre is open from 10:00am to 5:00pm on all Public Holidays except ANZAC Day, Good Friday and Christmas Day when the Centre is closed. Please contact each store directly for their respective opening hours.

CENTRE MANAGEMENT OFFICE

Located near Coles, our friendly Customer Service Staff will be happy to assist you with a range of services, directions, wheelchair hire and lost property.

WHEELCHAIRS

For your convenience, Halls Head Central has wheelchairs available from our Customer Service Desk.

PARENT'S ROOMS

Halls Head Central has Parent's Rooms in 2 locations near Coles & between Vodafone and My Place for Hair.

TAXI STANDS

For your convenience we have a taxi stand located outside NewsXpress.

HALLS HEAD

14 Guava Way, Halls Head, WA 6210 Telephone 9523 7200 hallsheadcentral.com.au



Toilets are conveniently located throughout the centre, near Coles & between Vodafone and My Place for Hair. All toilets have facilities for the mobility impaired.

LOST PROPERTY

Lost property can be reported to Centre Management or by phoning Halls Head Central on 9523 7200.

PLAYGROUND ALFRESCO

Halls Head Central has something for everyone, including a large outdoor adventure playground. Located next to the dedicated alfresco eating precinct, parents and grandparents are able to supervise children in a comfortable location.

DISABLED PARKING BAYS, PARENTS WITH PRAMS AND SENIOR PARKING

Our convenient Disabled parking bays, Parents with Prams and Senior parking are each located at the closest bays at each entrance.

Halls Head Central wishes to advise that smoking is not permitted in the centre or within 15 metres of any entrance.

